31 July 2024 71.79% 22.62%

31 July 2023 68.38% 24.61%

Merill Global Equity Income Fund Assets held Assets held

 at fixed rates at variable rates

 (as a % of NAV)* (as a % of NAV)

31 July 2024 1.15% 12.47%

31 July 2023 1.31% 16.05%

Merill Strategic Balanced Fund Assets held Assets held

 at fixed rates at variable rates

 (as a % of NAV)* (as a % of NAV)

31 July 2024 50.23% 49.02%
31 July 2023 38.57% 49.56%

*Inclusive of bond collective investment schemes

54

2024 ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued

For the year ended 31 July 2024

13. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT - continued

Market risk - continued

(b) Interest rate risk - continued

The table below provides a sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk (with all other variables remaining
constant) and considers the impact of a shift in interest rates of 50 basis points (2023: 50 basis points)
on the net assets attributable to redeemable shares of the sub-funds.

 +/- impact on NAV of an +/- impact on NAV of an
 increase/decrease

in interest rates
increase/decrease

in interest rates
 2024 2023

Merill Total Return Income Fund +0.42%/

-0.42%
+0.35%/
-0.35%

 +/- impact on NAV of an +/- impact on NAV of an
 increase/decrease

in interest rates
increase/decrease

in interest rates
 2024 2023

Merill High Income Fund +0.33%/

-0.33%
+0.25%/
-0.25%

 +/- impact on NAV of an +/- impact on NAV of an
 increase/decrease

in interest rates
increase/decrease

in interest rates
 2024 2023

Merill Global Equity Income Fund +1.88%/

-0.98%
+0.30%/
-0.08%

 +/- impact on NAV of an +/- impact on NAV of an
 increase/decrease

in interest rates
increase/decrease

in interest rates
 2024 2023

Merill Strategic Balanced Fund +1.88%/
-1.88%

+1.15%/
-1.15%

The direct exposure in interest rate risk is managed through investments in debt securities with different
maturity rates as illustrated in the table below. The Investment Manager monitors such exposure on a
regular basis.

 55

2024 ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued

For the year ended 31 July 2024

13.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT - continued

Market risk - continued

(b) Interest rate risk - continued

Maturities of debt securities as at 31 July 2024: